

CHANGE ORDER

No. 1

DATE OF ISSUANCE

EFFECTIVE DATE

OWNER St. Charles Parish
CONTRACTOR Sealevel Construction, Inc.
Contract: Coronado Park Area Pump Station No. 2
Project:
OWNER's Contract No. P990604-1
ENGINEER's Contract No. 76682-00
ENGINEER BUCHART HORN, INC.

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents:

Description:

1. Delete the Following Work Items:

- a. Contract Item #304-05: Lime Treatment
Delete item in its entirety. (-\$ 2,250)
- b. Contract Item #730-16-A: Underground Junction Box
Delete item in its entirety. (-\$ 1,000)
- c. Contract Item #730-16-B: Underground Junction Box
Delete item in its entirety. (-\$ 3,000)
- d. Contract Item #S-009: Sub Recon Earth Dam
Delete item in its entirety. (-\$ 300)
- e. Contract Item #S-011: Relocate Infrastructure
Delete item in its entirety. (-\$ 80,000)

Total of Deducted Items = (-\$86,550)

2. Add the Following Work Items:

- a. New Contract Item: 3" Thick Additional Limestone Along Fence Line
Addition of 60 SY of limestone (Install by hand)
Addition of \$ 3,600 (L.S.).
- b. New Contract Item: Bollards
Addition of 6 bollards near pump station site.
Addition of \$ 6,900 (L.S.).
- c. New Contract Item: 48" Personnel Gate
Addition of 2 Gates.
Addition of \$ 900 (L.S.).
- d. New Contract Item: 6" Thick Limestone / Vehicle Parking (Install with Equip)
Addition of 35 SY of limestone for parking near PS site.
Addition of \$ 1,400 (L.S.).
- e. New Contract Item: Aluminum Plate 4' x 20' Approx. to PS Deck Grating
Addition of \$ 2400 (L.S.).
- f. New Contract Item: Stiffener Plates and Stability Columns for Canopy Structure
Addition of \$ 5,200 (L.S.).
- g. New Contract Item: Placement of Select Large Stone Riprap for Energy Dissipation
Addition of \$ 1,300 (L.S.).

Total of Added Work Items = (+\$21,700)

3. Revise the Following Work Item Quantities:

- a. Contract Item #502-01: Superpave Asphalt
The quantity is increased by 3 Tons. (+ \$ 1,500)

- b. Contract Item #705-09: Rebuilt Wooden Fence
The quantity is decreased by 40 LF. (-\$640)
- c. Contract Item #714-01: Sodding
The quantity is decreased by 76 SY. (-\$532)
- d. Contract Item #705-08-C: Replace Dbl Fence Gate with 16' Bi-Fold Gate
The item is changed (+900)

Total of Change in Work Items Quantity = (+\$1,228)

Reason for Change Order:

1. Deleted Work Items
 - a. Not necessary due to suitability of soils encountered.
 - b. Not necessary with revised layout.
 - c. Not necessary with revised layout.
 - d. No significant enough storm events during construction period to require reconstruction of earthen dam.
 - e. No infrastructure conflicts encountered. Sufficient care was exercised by contractor when crossing other utilities.
2. Add Work Items
 - a. Owner requested change for ease of maintenance.
 - b. Owner requested change for increased protection of equipment.
 - c. Owner requested change for convenience of maintenance personnel.
 - d. Owner requested change for access to pump station.
 - e. Owner required modification to easily collect debris from bar screen.
 - f. Modifications to canopy for increased stability.
 - g. Added for energy dissipation of pump station discharge.
3. Revise Work Item Quantities
 - a. Changed to match actual quantity installed. Does not include repairs due to damage caused by contractor.
 - b. Changed to match actual quantity installed.
 - c. Changed to match actual quantity installed.
 - d. Changed to Bi-Fold Gate due to space limitation.
4. Change in Contract Time
 - a. Additional 4 days in contract time incurred due to the delay in construction of the concrete headwall at the north end of the project near existing culvert due to changes requested by owner (2 days), addition of limestone placed near sheet piling (1 day), and elevation adjustments made to 30" drainage pipe (1 day).

Attachments:

Sealevel Proposal Dated 1/23/2012

Sealevel Proposal Dated 2/27/2012

Coronado Pump Station #2 Addition/Deduction Table

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:
Original Contract Price \$737,701.40
Net Increase (Decrease) from previous Change Orders No. ___ to ___: \$0.00
Contract Price prior to this Change Order: \$737,701.40
Net increase (decrease) of this Change Order: \$-63,622.00
Contract Price with all approved Change Orders: \$674,079.40

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:
Original Contract Times: Substantial Completion: <u>January 15, 2012</u> Ready for final payment: <u>February 29, 2012</u> (days or dates)
Net change from previous Change Orders No. ___ to No. ___: Substantial Completion: <u>N/A</u> Ready for final payment: <u>N/A</u> (days)
Contract Times prior to this Change Order: Substantial Completion: <u>January 15, 2012</u> Ready for final payment: <u>February 29, 2012</u> (days or dates)
Net increase (decrease) this Change Order: <u>+4 days</u> Substantial Completion: <u>January 19, 2012</u> Ready for final payment: <u>March 4, 2012</u> (days)
Contract Times with all approved Change Orders: Substantial Completion: <u>January 19, 2012</u> Ready for final payment: <u>March 4, 2012-</u> (days or dates)

RECOMMENDED:

APPROVED:

ACCEPTED:

By: [Signature]
ENGINEER (Authorized Signature)

By: [Signature]
OWNER (Authorized Signature)

By: [Signature]
CONTRACTOR (Authorized Signature)

Date: 3/13/12

Date: 4/25/12

Date: 3/21/12

EJCDC 1910-8-B (1996 Edition)

Prepared by the Engineers Joint Contract Documents Committee and endorsed by The Associated General Contractors of America and the Construction Specifications Institute.